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1E% FT—LES.3m(1EE) 7 —L£8.6m(2F%) FV—LKH1.9m (3ER) F7—LEI15.2m(4ER) 1E8E
R KET—L FLIAR KET—4 FLLARK KET—L FIRBE KET—L FIFAE H42
(m) 13 30 60 5 13 30 60 75 13 30 60 75 13 30 60 75 {m)
2.0 4.90 2.0
2.5 4.51 4.34 4.90 2.5
3.0 3.97 3.97 4.67 4.2 4.00 3.0
3.5 3.54 3.64 3.15 4.20 3.79 3.75 3.98 4,00 3.5
4.0 3.19 3.36 2.98 2.95 3.78 3.44 3.16 3.06 3.47 3.6l 3.72 3.20 4.0
4.5 2.90 3.10 2.84 2.92 3.42 3.14 3.04 2.9 3.22 3.29 S5, 3.05 3.40 2.97 4.5
5.0 2.60 2.86 2.73 (4.2) 3.11 2.89 2.83 2.83 3.0l 3.00 2.93 2.9 3.11 2.71 2.4 2.37 5.0
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8.0 1.56 (7.0) 1.60 1.63 (7.0) 1.47 1.56 1.83 1.53 1.63 1.71 (6.7) 8.0
9.0 (7.4) 1.20 1.21 1.09 1.16 1.32 1.15 1.23 1.29 9.0
10.0 0.88 0.30 0.78 0.83 (8.7) 0.84 0.90 0.94 10.0
11.0 0.68 (9.9) 0.52 0.55 0.58 0.64 0.84 11.0
12.0 (10.6) 0.34 0.32 0.37 0.41 (10.3) 12.0

ek — — — — — — e — 33 33 33 33 [ 45 [ % |BRAK

T AREREL(3.60m) (fFE+ R 7—LERKA)
fE3 FT—48:5.3m(1 ) 7 —L&8.6m(26%) F7—4&:!1.9m(3E%) FT7—LEI15.2m(4F%) I3
12 KET—L FILLAR KET—L FIIAK AKFET—b FILRE KFET—L FIBE HiE
(m) 13 30 60 75 13 30 60 75 13 30 60 75 13 30 60 75 (m)
2.0 4.90 2.0
2.5 4.51 4.34 4.90 2.5
3.0 3.97 3.97 4.67 4.21 4.00 3.0
3.5 3.54 3.64 3.15 4.20 3.79 3.75 3.98 4.00 3.5
4.0 3.19 3.36 2.98 2.95 3.78 3.44 3.16 3.06 3.47 3.61 3.72 3.20 4.0
4.5 2.90 3.10 2.84 2.92 3.42 3.14 3.04 2.99 3.22 3.29 3.15 3.05 3.40 2.97 4.5
5.0 2.60 2.86 2.73 (4.2) 3.1 2.89 2.83 2.83 3.00 3.00 2.93 2.9 3.05 2,71 2.4 2.37 5.0
5.5 2.25 2.66 2.67 2.67 2.66 2.62 (5.0) 2.57 2.713 2.69 2.68 2.62 2.58 2.28 2.25 5.5
6.0 2.05 2.47 (5.4) 2.30 2.42 2.44 2.20 2.35 2.47 2.52 2.25 2.40 2.16 2.14 6.0
1.0 1.65 1.90 11512 1.80 1.85 1.62 (73 1.84 (5.9) 1.67 1.79 1.91 1.99 7.0
8.0 1.56 (1.0) 1.27 1.33 (7.0) 1.17 1.26 1.33 1.22 1.33 1.41 (6.7) 8.0
9.0 (7.4) 0.85 0.89 0.73 0.82 1.01 0.8 0.9 0.98 9.0
10.0 0.5 0.54 0.40 0.46 (8.7} 0.47 0.56 0.60 10.0
11.0 0.3 (9.9) 0.50 11.0

(10.6) (10.3)

BRRAE| — —_— —— —— — — —_— —_— 45 45 a5 45 55 55 56 55 |RERAE
T A RREEL(2.70m) (EREB T T —LERA)
i3 F7—LEKS5.3m(IB) F7—LE8.6m(2H) F7—LE11.9m(3E) F7—L5&I5.2m(4E%) [
Ea AKET—4 FIVbEE KET—L FILLAE KET—L FIVERE KET—L FILAE Hi2
(m) 13 30 60 75 13 30 60 5 13 30 60 5 13 30 60 75 (m)
2.0 4.90 2.0
2.5 4.5 4.34 4.90 2.5
3.0 3.97 3.97 4.67 a.21 4.00 3.0
3.5 3.54 3.64 3.15 4.20 3.79 3.75 3.98 4.00 3.5
4.0 3.19 3.36 2.98 2.95 3.54 3.44 3.16 3.06 3.45 3.6l 3.49 3.20 4.0
4.5 2.90 3.10 2.84 2.92 2.98 3.14 3.04 2.99 2.88 3.08 3.15 3.05 2.93 2.97 4.5
5.0 2.60 2.71 2.13 (4.2) 2.44 2.59 2.75 2.75 2.31 2.53 2.72 2.74 2.38 2.64 2.41 2637 5.0
5.5 2.16 2.23 2.39 1.93 2512 2.24 (5.0) 1.80 2.02 2.22 2.23 1.86 2.09 2.217 2.25 5.5
6.0 1.76 1.84 (5.4) 1.52 1.68 1.81 1.39 1.59 1.78 1.89 |.46 1.66 |.87 1.88 6.0
7.0 1.14 1.15 0.92 1.03 1.09 0.80 0.94 1.07 (5.9) 0.86 1.02 [T 1.33 7.0
8.0 0.92 (7.0) 0.50 0.57 (7.0) 0.38 0.49 0.57 0.45 0.57 0.67 (6.7) 8.0
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(8.7)

wRaK| — — —_— — 45 45 45 45 56 56 56 56 62 62 62 62 |EmE

I HBREL(1.65m) (1ER R -7 —LBRA)
1E% F7—L&5.3m(1E) E7—LE8.6m(2E) E7—LE11.9m(3E) F7—LE15.2m (4E%) 1E%
$Z KET—L FALBE KET—L FILLAE KET—L FILIRE KEF—L FILLRE 2
(m) 13 30 60 5 13 30 60 75 13 30 60 5 13 30 60 75 (m)
2.0 4.90 2.0
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3.5 2.35 2.53 2.75 2.20 2.43 2.11 2.38 2.15 3.5
4.0 1.81 1.95 2.11 2.12 .65 |.85 2.07 2.09 1.53 1.79 1.58 1.83 4.0
4.5 1.40 1.52 1.64 1.94 1.18 1.42 1.60 1.6l 1.05 1.33 |.58 1.61 1.1l 1.38 4.5
5.0 1.03 1.16 1.27 (4.2) 0.82 1.0l 1.22 1.22 0.69 0.93 1.19 1.23 0.75 0.98 1.25 1.28 5.0
5.5 0.75 0.84 0.98 0.53 0.70 0.86 (5.0) 0.41 0.6l 0.83 0.84 0.47 0.67 0.90 0.92 5.5
6.0 0.51 0.58 | (5.4) 0.30 0.44 0.56 0.36 0.53 0.60 0.42 0.61 0.62 6.0
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EERBRER AoV

F7—L85.3m(18) POMHBRKEHL-LABY (4.45m)

(TERERE K FET—LERA)

[T KA 80 ERA:T6 BKRA:T70 R A 60° En
7 AF T — L8 (m) AET— L8 (m) K7 — L fk (m) KET—LE(m) $3
(m) 3.8 | 6.1 8.3 |10.4|12.6|14.8]1 3.8 | 6.1 | 8.3 |10.4|12.6|{14.8| 3.8 | 6.1 8.3 110,4112.6/14.8| 3.8 | 6.1 8.3 |10.4}12.6|14.8 (m)
2.5 | 1.40 2.5
3.0 1.40 1.40 3.0
3.5 | 1.401.40 1.40 3.5
4.0 1,40 [ 1.35 | 0.98 1.40 | 1.23 1.26 4.0
4.5 1.25[0.98 1.40 | 1.23 1.21 4.5
5.0 1.160.98 ] 0.60 1.17]0.83 1.20]1.02 0.89 5.0
5.5 1.09}0.98]0.60 1.08 [ 0.83 1.02 0.83 5.5
6.0 1.020.95]0.60 [ 0.50 1.01 [0.83[0.60 0.96 0.76 5.0
7.0 0.83 | 0.600.60 [ 0.60 0.82[0.60 [ 0.60 0.83]0.67 ; 0.65 7.0
8.0 0.730.60 [ 0.60 ] 0.60 0.73]0.600.60 | 0.54 0.67 | 0.60 0.56 ] 0.49 8.0
5.0 0.60 | 0.60 [ 0.60 0.640.60 | 0.600.54 0.60]0.60 [ 0.49 0.49 9.0
10.0 0.60 | 0.60 | 0.60 0.60§ 0.60 | 0.54 0.60 | 0.49 | 0.40 0.43]0.42 10.0
11.0 0.590.58 [0.58 0.570.580.54 0.540.49[0.40 0.41 11.0
12.0 0.53]0.53 0.51 | 0.51 0.47 ] 0.40 0.360.32 12.0
13.0 0.49 ] 0.48 0.46 ] 0.46 0.43]0.40 0.32]0.30] 13.0
14.0 0.44 0.44 0.390.38 0.30 | 0.30 14.0
15.0 0.40 0.42 0.34 0.30 ] 15.0
16.0 0.33 0.25| 16.0
EF—LE5.Im(1B) 77HHPMEEL- MR (3.60m) (TERER— KT T— LEIKA)
fE%k A 180 ERAT6 BRAI0C IR 60" 1ER
L3 AEF—L&(m) AT — 448 (m) AFEF— L% (m) kT — L8 (m) *E
(m) [38]6.1 183 w.a]12.6]14.8[3.8 6.1 [8.3]10.4]12.6[14.8] 3.8 [6.1[8.3][10.4]12.6]14.8] 3.8 6.1 [8.3[10.4]12.6]14.8] (m)
2.5 | 1.40 2.5
3.0 [1.40 1.40 3.0
3.5 [1.40]1.40 1.40 3.5
4.0 [1.40{1.35]0.98 1.40[1.23 1.26 4.0
4.5 1.25[0.98 1.40]1.23 1.2 4.5
5.0 1.16]0.98 [ 0.60 1.17]0.83 1.20 [ 1.02 0.89 5.0
5.5 1.09]0.98 ] 0.60 1.080.83 1.02 0.83 5.5
6.0 1.02 ) 0.95| 0.60 | 0.60 1.01 | 0.83]0.60 0.96 0.76 6.0
7.0 0.83]0.60 | 0.60]0.60 0.82]0.60 | 0.60 0.8310.67 0.65 7.0
8.0 0.73 |1 0.60 | 0.60{0.60 0.73|0.60 | 0.60 | 0.54 0.67 | 0.60 0.56 | 0.49 8.0
3.0 0.60 | 0.60 [ 0.60 0.64 | 0.60 | 0.60 | 0.54 0.60]0.60]0.43 0.49 3.0
10.0 0.60 | 0.60 | 0.60 0.60 | 0.60 | 0.54 0.60]0.49 | 0.40 0.43}0.42 10.0
11.0 0.59]0.56 | 0.58 0.57]0.580.54 0.540.49]0.40 0.41 11.0
12.0 0.53 ] 0.53 0.5¢ | 0.51 0.4710.40 0.36 | 0.32 12.0
13.0 0.49 ] 0.48 0.46 ] 0.46 0.43[0.40 0.32]0.30] 13.0
i4.0 0.44 0.44 0.39]0.38 0.30 | 0.30 14.0
15.0 0.4D 0.42 0.34 0.30] 15.0
16.0 0.33 0.25| 16.0
EF7—LFS5 Im(1B) ForIARMREL-2ABY(2.70m) (TEREE—KFET—LERA)
e ERA 80 £RATE BRAETC £RA 60 L33
43 AET—LE(m) HKET— LB (m) KET—LE(m) KET—LE(m) HF
(m) {3.8 6.1 |83][i0.4{i2.6[14.8]3.8[6.1[8.3[10.4]12.6[14.8] 3.8 6.1 ]8.3]10.4]12.6|14.8] 3.8]6.1]8.3[10.4]12.6]14.8] (m)
2.5 [1.40 2.5
3.0 .40 1.40 3.0
3.5 [1.40]1.40 1.40 3.5
4.0 |.40 | 1.35}0.98 1.40 | 1.23 1.26 4.0
4.5 1.250.98 1.40 | 1.23 1.2l 4.5
5.0 1.16 | 0.98 | 0.60 1.1710.83 1.20 | 1.02 0.89 5.0
5.5 1.03 | 0.98 [ 0.60 1.08]0.83 1.02 0.83 5.5
6.0 1.02]0.95 ] 0.60 [ 0.60 1.01 | 0.83 [ 0.60 0.96 0.76 6.0
7.0 0.83]0.60 [ 0.60 [ 0.60 0.90 | 0.820.60 | 0.60 0.83 ] 0.67 0.65 7.0
8.0 0.730.600.60 | 0.60 0.73[0.60 [0.60 [ 0.54 0.67 | 0.60 0.56 [ 0.49 8.0
9.0 0.60 | 0.60 [ 0.60 0.64 | 0.60 [ 0.60 | 0.54 50 | 0.60 | 0.49 0.49 9.0
10.0 0.60 [ 0.60 [ 0.60 0.60 [ 0.60 [ 0.54 0.60 | 0.49 ] 0.40 0.43]0.42 10.0
i1.0 0.59 [ 0.58 [ 0.58 0.570.580.54 0.54 [ 0.49]0.40 0.41 1.0
12.0 0.53 [ 0.53 0.51 | 0.51 0.47 ] 0.40 0.360.32 12.0
13.0 0.490.48 0.46 [ 0.46 0.43]0.40 0.320.30] 13.0
14.0 0.44 0.44 0.39]0.38 0.300.30] 14.0
15.0 0.40 0.42 0.34 0.30] 15.0
16.0 0.33 0.25| 16.0
EF-LB5.3m(18) 7obyH B aEHL(1.65m) (PR KT —LERA)
(3.3 BHKA 80 A6 BRA:70 ELA60 TER
$72 AT — L (m) KET— L5 (m) KET— LB (m) 7F T — 4 B (m) $ix
(m) 3.8 | 6.1 8.3 [10.4[12.6]14.8] 3.8 | 6.1 8.3 |10.4}12.6|14.8]| 3.8 | 6.1 8.3 |10.4|12.6|14.8| 3.8 | 6.1 8.3 | 10.4]12.6] 14.8 (m)
2.5 |1.40 2.5
3.0 |1.40 1.40 3.0
3.5 [1.40]1.40 1.40 3.5
4.0 1.40 | 1.35]0.98 1.40 | 1.23 1.26 4.0
4.5 1.25|0.98 1.40 | 1.23 1.21 4.5
5.0 1.160.98 | 0.60 1.17[0.83 1.20 ] 1.02 0.89 5.0
55 1.09 [ 0.98 [ 0.60 1.08 [ 0.83 1.02 0.83 5.5
6.0 1.02 | 0.950.60 | 0.60 1.01 10.83[0.60 0.96 0.76 .0
7.0 0.830.600.60]0.60 0.82]0.60 [ 0.60 0.81[0.67 0.6 7.0
8.0 0.73]0.600.50 [ 0.60 0.7310.60 [ 0.60 | 0.54 0.67]0.60 0.44[0.48 8.0
9.0 0.60 ] 0.60 | 0.60 0.62 [ 0.60 [ 0.60 [ 0.54 0.52 | 0.58 ] 0.49 0.36 9.0
10.0 0.60 | 0.60 | 0.60 0.57] 0.60 [ 0.54 0.47]0.43]0.40 0.26]0.32 10.0
1.0 0.5310.58 | 0.58 0.47 [0.52] 0.54 0.38 | 0.43]0.40 0.25 11.0
12.0 0.49 | 0.53 0.44 | C.47 0.35]0.38 12.0
13.0 0.42[0.45 0.37]0.40 0.29]0.32 13.0
14.0 0.39 0.34 0.27 14.0
15.0 0.34 0.29 15.0

Q PEEHTEHN A




U—FHg—LL—> LT-300 BARLEEN4.9ton

Vo EE

E7-LK8.6m(2&) FOMARKRHL-2ARY(4.45m) (FFEEF—AKF T —LERA)
i3 £iKA:80° BIXA7e KA 70 1A H:60° 1ER
bt HET—LE(m) KET—L & (m) KFET—LE(m) KE T — L& (m) >
(m) [3.8[]6.1[83f0.4[12.6][14.8] 3.8 6.1 [8.3]i0.4]12.6]14.8]3.8 6.1 |83]10.4]126]|14.8|3.8 6.1 |83]/104[126]14.8] (m)
3.0 [1.40 3.0
3.5 [1.40 3.5
4.0 |1.40]1.40 1.40 4.0
4.5 | 1.40]1.40 1.40 4.5
5.0 1.33]0.98 1.40 | 1.23 .21 5.0
50 1.2410.98 | 0.60 1.40 | 1.21 1.22 LA
6.0 1.16 [ 0.98 | 0.60 1.13]0.83 1.20 6.0
1.0 1.0210.89]0.60 ] 0.60 0.98 | 0.83 | 0,60 0.98 0.85 7.0
8.0 0.78 | 0.60 | 0.60 | 0.60 0.8/ | 0.60 | 0.60 0.84 | 0.67 8.0
9.0 0.70 | 0.60 [ 0.60 | 0.60 0.7110.60 | 0.60 | 0.54 0.67]0.60 0.6l 9.0
10.0 0.60 | 0.60 | 0.50 0.60 | 0.60 | 0.54 0.61[0.60 | 0.49 0.49 10.0
11.0 0.60 ] 0.60 | 0.60 0.60 | 0.60 | 0.54 0.60[0.49]0.40 0.47 1.0
12.0 0.56 [ 0.56 0.56 [ 0.56 ] 0.54 0.54[0.49]0.40 0.41]0.42 12.0
13.0 0.51 0.5 0.50 | 0.50 0.48 | 0.48 | 0.40 0.39 | 0.32 13.0
14.0 0.46 0.46 | 0.46 0.44 | 0.40 0.34]0.32 14.0
15.0 0.42 0.43 0.40[0.39 0.320.30] 15.0
16.0 : 0.42 0.35 0.29/0.30| 6.0
17.0 0.33 0.28] 17.0

EF—LF8.6m(2B) M)A hMIRHEL(3.60m) (1FEEF—KET—LEIKS)
1% &K A B0 #HIKA 76" £2EKA0 £2{kA 60 =3
H3 KFET— Lk (m) KFET— L (m) AET—LK(m) IKF T L& (m) HiZ
(m) [3.8]6.1[83]i0.4]12.6]14.8{3.8[6.1 |83]i0.a4fi2z6f[1a8]3.8 6.1 |83]|10.4]126]14.8(3.8[6.1[83]10.4]126]14.8] (m)
3.0 [1.40 3.0
3.5 [1.40 .5
4.0 [1.40]1.40 1.40 4.0
4.5 [1.40]1.40 1.40 4.5
5.0 1.33]0.98 1.40 [ 1.23 .21 5.0
5.5 1.24]0.98 ] 0.60 1.40 ] 1.21 1.22 5.5
6.0 1.160.98 | 0.60 1.13[0.83 1.20 6.0
7.0 1.020.89 [0.60 [ 0.60 0.9810.83[0.60 0.98 0.85 7.0
8.0 0.78 [ 0.60 | 0.60 | 0.60 0.81 [0.60]0.60 0.84 | 0.67 8.0
9.0 0.70 | 0.60 | 0.60 [ 0.60 0.71 |0.600.60]0.54 0.67 | 0.60 0.61 9.0
10.0 0.60 [ 0.60]0.60 0.60 | 0.60 | 0.54 0.610.60|0.49 0.49 10.0
11.0 0.60 [ 0.60 | 0.60 0.60 | 0.60 | 0.54 0.60 | 0.49]0.40 0.47 11.0
12.0 0.56 | 0.56 0.56 | 0.56 | 0.54 0.54 ] 0.49]0.40 0.4110.42 12.0
13.0 0.51 10.51 0.50]0.50 0.48 | 0.48 | 0.40 0.39|0.32 13.0
14.0 0.46 0.46 | 0.46 0.44]0.40 0.34 [0.32 14.0
15.0 0.42 0.43 0.40 { 0.39 0.32]0.30 | 15.0
16.0 0.42 0.35 0.29/0.30| 16.0
17.0 0.33 0.28| 17.0

ET—LE8.6m(28) FOMARREHL(2.70m) : (fE% B —KFT— LBKA)
1E% KA 80" RRAE 12RH70° AR A:60° ek
$13 KFT— Lk (m) HET—LE(m) KFT—Lf(m) KFET =L (m) *i2
(m) [ 38[6.1[83[10.4]iz6[14.8] 38 6.1 [83]i04a]126[14.8]3.8[6.1]8.3][10.4]126[14.8[3.8[6.1][8.3]10.4]12.6]14.8] (m)
3.0 [1.40 ; 3.0
3.5 [1.40 3.5
4.0 [1.40]1.40 1.40 4.0
4.5 [1.2011.40 1.40 4.5
5.0 1.33]0.98 1.40]1.23 1.27 5.0
S 1.24 [ 0.98 [ 0.60 1.401.21 1.22 6.5
6.0 1.16 [ 0.98 { 0.60 1.13]0.83 1.20 6.0
7.0 1.02]0.89]0.60 | 0.60 0.98 | 0.83 [ 0.60 0.98 0.85 7.0
8.0 0.78 | 0.60 | 0.60 | 0.60 0.810.60]0.60 0.84 ] 0.67 8.0
9.0 0.70 | 0.60 | 0.60 | 0.60 0.71]0.60[0.60]0.54 0.67 | 0.60 0.61 9.0
10.0 0.60 | 0.60 | 0.60 0.60 | 0.60|0.54 0.61/0.60]0.49 0.49 10.0
11.0 D.60 | 0.60 | 0.60 0.60 | 0.60 | 0.54 0.60{0.49 ] 0.40 0.45 11.0
12.0 0.56 | 0.56 0.56 | 0.56 | 0.54 0.54 |0.49 ] 0.40 0.35 ] 0.41 12.0
13.0 0.51 | 0.51 0.50 | 0.50 0.48 | 0.48]0.40 0.3410.32 13.0
14.0 0.46 0.46 | 0.46 0.44 | 0.40 0.28]0.32 14.0
15.0 0.42 0.43 0.40]0.39 0.26]0.30| i5.0
16.0 0.42 0.35 0.30| 16.0
17.0 0.33 17.0

FF—Lfi8.6m(2E) FTorUAEAZREL(1.65m) (F¥EZ—KET—LERA)
13k £2{R:80° K8 :76° K70 £ A 60 TER
HE KFET =4 (m) AKFET~LE&(m) KFET— L& (m) KT — L (m) iz
(m) { 3.8 (6.0 18304126 14.8|3.8 | 6.1 | 8.3]i0.4]12.6]14.8]3.8[6.1|83]10.4][12.6[14.8/38]6.1 83 [i0.4]126[14.8] (m)
3.0 | 1.40 3.0
3.5 | 1.40 3.5
4.0 | 1.40 | 1.40 .40 4.0
4.5 [ 1.40]1.40 1.40 4.5
5.0 1.33]0.98 1.31 ] 1.23 0.97 5.0
5.5 1.240.98 | 0.60 .10} 1.12 081 545
6.0 1.16]0.98 | 0,60 0.96 | 0.83 0.68 6.0
7.0 0.87 {0.91 | 0.60 | 0.60 0.72]0.7510.60 0.48 1.0
8.0 0.71]0.600.60 | 0.60 0.57]0.60]0.60 0.34 [0.37 8.0
9.0 0.56]0.60 | 0.60]0.60 0.44]0.50 | 0.54 | 0.54 0.26 | 0.32 9.0
10.0 0.52[0.56 | 0.59 0.40 [ 0.44 | 0.47 0.27 10.0
1.0 0.42]0.47]0.50 0.320.36]0.39 11.0
12.0 0.39]0.42 0.25]0.29]0.32 12.0
13.0 0.33]0.36 0.27 13.0
14.0 0.30 12.0
15.0 0.26° 15.0

O PESHTEKASH




=B =4

LT-300

BARLEEN 4,.9ton

HWIOVOIER
EF—LEN IM(B) FYMABRABRGL SBHY(4.45m)

(fF¥R—KFT—LEKA)

e KA 80 ERAB6 KA :70" B{KA60 1E%
8 KT — L& (m) KFT— L (m) KF T — L f(m) KIET— L (m) HE
(m) |38]6.1 [83][0.4]12.6]14.8]3.8]6.1[83]i04][12.6]/14.8{3.8]6.1]|83]10.4]/12.6[/14.8]3.8[6.1]8.3]1i0.4]/12.6]14.8] (m)
3.5 [1.40 3.5
4.0 |1.40 4.0
4.5 [1.40]1.40 1.40 4.5
5.0 {1.40]1.39 1.40 5.0
5.5 | 1.40[1.28]0.98 1.40 ] 1.23 8.5
6.0 1.19[0.98(0.60 1.40] 1.23 1.28 6.0
7.0 1.0410.98]0.60|0.60 1.10]0.83 1.20 1.0
8.0 0.85 ] 0.60 | 0.60 | 0.60 0.95 | 0.83 | 0.60 1.00 8.0
9.0 0.74 1 0.60 | 0.60 | 0.60 0.78 { 0.60 | 0.50 0.86]0.67 0.80 9.0
10.0 0.60 [ 0.60 | 0.60 0.69 | 0.60 0.60 | 0.54 0.67 | 0.60 0.69 10.0
11.0 0.60 [ 0.60 | 0.60 0.60 | 0.60 | 0.54 0.62]0.60 | 0.49 0.58 11.0
12.0 0.60[0.59 [ 0.60 0.60 | 0.60 | 0.54 0.60 [ 0.43 | 0.40 0.48 12.0
13.0 0.54 | 0.54 0.55 | 0.54 0.55]0.49 | 0.40 0.45 ] 0.42 13.0
14.0 0.49 | 0.48 0.49 | 0.49 0.49 [ 0.48 | 0.40 0.42 14.0
15.0 0.45 0.45 | 0.45 0.44 | 0.40 0.37]0.32 15.0
16.0 0.41 0.43 0.40]0.39 0.32]0.30] 16.0
17.0 0.42 0.35 0.31]0.30] 17.0
18.0 0.33 0.280.30| 18.0
19.0 0.26] 19.0
E7—LEN.ImB) 7oA RREELEL(3.60m) (PR F—KFET— LEKA)
i3 2K A 80 HXAT6 IR A0 2K A60 1%
H2 KET—LF(m) RET—LF(m) KET— L (m) KFT—L&(m) FE
(m) [ 3.8 6.1 |83/{104]12.6]/14.8]3.8]6.1]|8.3[10.4/12.6/14.8/3.8|6.1 8.3 }104[12.6[{14.8|3.8|6.1]83/[10.4}12.6/14.8] (m)
3.5 |1.40 3.5
4.0 |1.40 4.0
4.5 |1.40] 1.40 1.40 4.5
5.0 |1.40]1.39 1.40 5.0
5.5 [1.40]1.28[0.98 1.40] 1.23 &5
6.0 1.1910.98 { 0.60 1.40]1.23 1.28 6.0
7.0 1.0410.98 | 0.60 | 0.60 1.10]0.83 1.20 7.0
8.0 0.85]0.60 [ 0.60 | 0.60 0.95 [ 0.83 | 0.60 1.00 8.0
. 9.0 0.74 10.60 | 0.60 | 0.60 0.78 | 0.60 | 0.60 0.86]0.67 0.80 3.0
10.0 0.60 | 0.60 | 0.60 0.69 ]0.60 | 0.60 | 0.54 0.67 | 0.60 0.69 10.0
11.0 0.60 | 0.60 | 0.60 0.60 | 0.60 | 0.54 0.62]0.600.49 0.58 11.0
12.0 0.60 ] 0.59 | 0.60 0.60 | 0.60 | 0.54 0.60 | 0.49 | 0.40 0.43 12.0
13.0 0.54 | 0.54 0.55 | 0.54 0.55[0.49/0.40 0.44 ] 0.42 13.0
14.0 0.49 | 0.49 0.49 | 0.49 0.49 | 0.48 | 0.40 0.42 14.0
15.0 0.45 0.45 | 0.45 0.44 | 0.40 0.35]0.32]0.30] 5.0
16.0 0.41 0.43 0.40]0.39 0.32]|0.30| 16.0
17.0 0.42 0.35 0.28)o0.30] 17.0
18.0 0.33 0.30] I8.0
EF7—L81 IM3B) 7IMHPEEHL(2.70m) (TERER—AFET—LEKA)
(=43 X M:80" BRATE EIXA0° #HRA 60 = 3
4z HET~L& (m) AKET—LE(m) K*ET—LE(m) AET—LE(m) 42
(m) [ 3.8[6.1 [83f0.a]26[14.8[3.8]6.1 [8.3]10.4[12.6]14.8]3.8[6.1 [8.3]10.a]12.6|14.8} 3.8 [6.1|8.3[10.4][12.6]14.8] (m)
3.5 [1.40 3.5
4.0 |1.40 4.0
4.5 | 1.40]1.40 1.40 4.5
5.0 | 1.40]1.39 1.40 5.0
5.5 | 1.40]1.28]0.98 1.40 | 1.23 5.5
6.0 1.19 1 0.98 | 0.60 1.40 | 1.23 1.28 6.0
7.0 1.04 10.98]0.60]0.60 1.10]0.83 1.13 7.0
8.0 0.85]0.600.60 | 0.60 0.95 | 0.83 | 0.60 0.88 8.0
5.0 0.74 10.60 | 0.60 | 0.60 0.78 [ 0.60 | 0.60 0.70 {0.67 9.0
10.0 0.60 { 0.60 | 0.60 0.69 [ 0.60 | 0.60 | 0.54 0.58 | 0.60 10.0
11.0 0.60 | 0.60 | 0.60 0.60 | 0.60 | 0.54 0.47 | 0.52 § 0.49 11.0
12.0 0.60 [ 0.59 | 0.60 0.60 | 0.60 | 0.54 0.43 [ 0.47 [0.40 12.0
13.0 0.54 | 0.54 0.55]0.54 0.360.39 |0.40 13.0
14.0 0.49]0.49 0.49 1 0.43 0.2910.33/0.36 14.0
15.0 0.45 0.44]0.45 0.28 [ 0.31 5.0
16.0 0.4l 0.42 0.26 16.0
17.0 0.36 17.0
EF—LE:11.9m(3E) FoIARANEHL(1.65m) (HEREB—KFT—Li2ER)
1E5E R A8 =K A 76" K70 #2160 ek
>3 KT —La B (m) KFET—LF& (m) KF 7 — L (m) KIET— L& (m) B2
(m) | 3.8|6.1|83]i04}12.6|14.8]| 3.8 |6.1 |83 i0.4f[126[14.8]/3.8[6.1[83[10.4a]12.6]14.8]3.8[6.1]8.3]10.4]12.6]14.8] (m)
3.5 1.40 3.5
4.0 |1.40 2.0
4.5 [1.40]1.40 1.16 4.5
5.0 |1.30]1.30 0.97 5.0
5.5 |1.09]1.10]0.98 0.81 | 0.80 5.5
6.0 0.95]0.97]0.60 0.68 | 0.58 6.0
1.0 0.71 |0.74 ] 0.60 | 0.60 0.48 | 0.50 7.0
8.0 0.5710.600.60 ] 0.60 0.34 | 0.37 | D.42 8.0
9.0 0.43 [ 0.50 | 0.54 | 0.56 0.26 [ 0.31]0.35 9.0
10.0 0.40 | 0.44 | 0.46 0.27]0.29 10.0
11.0 0.31 [ 0.36 | 0.39 1.0
12.0 0.290.32 12.0
13.0 0.26 13.0

QO PEERTEKARH



U—F o=l

LT-300

BAmHLEEHN4.9ton

BIOVOEE
ET—LF15.2m(4R) PIMARKKEHL-2EARY(4.45m)

(PR —KF T —LEBAA)

1R BR800 BIRATE ERA70 #£IXA60° 1E%
H3 KET—LE(m) AKET—LE(m) KET— L (m) HKFET =L E(m) bt
(m) [ 3.8]6.1]83]i0.a]iz6]1a.8]3.8[6.1 [8.3]i10.a]126]14.8]3.8[6.1]8.3[10.4]12.6]14.8]3.8]6.1]8.3][10.4]12.6[14.8] (m)
4.0 | 1.40 4.0
4.5 | 1.40 4.5
5.0 |1.40]1.40 5.0
5.5 [1.40]1.40 1.40 5.5
6.0 [1.40(1.30]0.98 .40 6.0
7.0 1.12 | 0.98 | 0.60 1.40 ] 1.23 7.0
8.0 1.00/0.91]0.60]0.60 1.07]0.83 1.21 8.0
9.0 0.800.60 ] 0.60]0.60 0.93]0.83]0.60 1.02 9.0
10.0 0.7/ [0.60]0.60 ] 0.60 0.76 | 0.60 | 0.60 0.88[0.67 0.89 10.0
15.0 0.60 | 0.60 | 0.60 0.6710.60[0.60]0.54 0.67]0.60 0.76 11.0
12.0 0.60 [ 0.60] 0.60 0.60 [0.60 [0.54 0.63[0.60 | 0.49 0.65 12.0
13.0 0.57]0.57 0.60[0.60[0.54 0.55]0.60 | 0.49 0.56 | 0.49 13.0
14.0 0.52 | 0.51 0.54 [ 0.53 0.56 | 0.49 | 0.40 0.49 14.0
15.0 0.47 0.48 | 0.48 0.50 ] 0.49 | 0.40 0.43]0.42 15.0
16.0 0.43 0.45 0.45 [ 0.40 0.41]0.32 16.0
17.0 0.40 0.43 0.41]0.40 0.36]0.32 17.0
18.0 0.42 0.36 0.3210.30| (8.0
19.0 0.33 0.30}0.30( 19.0
20.0 0.30| 20.0
21.0 0.25{ 21.0
ET-LE5.2m(4E) Py ARMIRHL(3.60m) (PR B —AET—LBIKAE)
1E% BRAH80 RERA:76° ZRAEI0 R 60 e
Etd KT = LB (m) *FE T L (m) KF T —LE(m) KF T — L& (m) &
(m) [3.8[6.1 83/[104]126]14.8] 3.8 6.1 [8.3[104}/12.6]/14.8]3.8 6.1 |83 [104[12.6[14.8]3.8[6.1]8.3}10.4[12.6]14.8] (m)
4.0 | 1.40 4.0
4.5 [1.40 4.5
5.0 |1.401.40 5.0
5.5 | 1.40]1.40 |.40 5.5
6.0 |1.40]1.30]0.98 1.40 6.0
7.0 1.12]0.98]0.60 1.40] 1.23 7.0
8.0 1.00 [0.91 [0.60 [ 0.60 1.07]0.83 1.21 8.0
9.0 0.80 | 0.60 | 0.60 | 0.60 0.93]0.83 ) 0.60 1.02 9.0
10.0 0.7110.60 | 0.60 | 0.60 0.76 | 0.60 | 0.60 0.88 | 0.67 0.54 10.0
11.0 0.60 | 0.60 | 0.60 0.67 | 0.60 | 0.60 | 0.54 0.67 | 0.60 11.0
12.0 0.60|0.60]0.60 0.60 | 0.60{0.54 0.63]0.60 ] 0.49 0.33 12.0
13.0 0.57]0.57 0.60]0.60 ] 0.54 0.55 | 0.60 [ 0.49 0.25 13.0
14.0 0.52 ] 0.51 0.54 ] 0.53 0.56 ] 0.49 | 0.40 14.0
15.0 0.47 0.48 { 0.48 0.50]0.49 | 0.40 5.0
16.0 0.43 0.45 0.45 | 0.40 16.0
17.0 0.40 0.43 0.41 | 0.40 17.0
18.0 0.42 0.36 18.0
19.0 0.33 19.0
FET—LF15.2m(4B) 7oA PREEHL(2.70m) (FREB—KFET—-LERKR)
1E% iR A 80 KA 76 HIK\I0 21K 160 1EBE
¥E KET—LE (m) AET—LE(m) AP T~ LK (m) KET— LB (m) b=t
(m) [3.8[6.1 |83]10.4[t2.6]/14.8]3.8]|6.1 |8.3|10.4{12.6/14.8]38|6.1]83[104a{126|14.8{38]6.1[83]i0.4]12.6]14.8] (m)
4.0 |1.40 4.0
4.5 |1.40 4.5
5.0 | 1.40] 1.40 5.0
5.5 [1.40] 1.40 1.40 5.5
6.0 |1.40]1.30]0.98 (o s 6.0
7.0 1.12[0.98]0.60 1.33]1.23 7.0
8.0 1.00]0.91 [0.60 [ 0.60 1.05]0.83 0.69 8.0
9.0 0.80]0.60 | 0.60 | 0.60 0.84 [ 0.83 | 0.60 0.53 8.0
10.0 0.7 [ 0.60 [ 0.60 | 0.60 0.71 J0.60 ] 0.60 0.41}0.43 10.0
11.0 0.60 | 0.60 [ 0.60 0.58 J0.60 [ 0.60 | 0.54 0.33]0.37 11.0
12.0 0.60 | 0.60 | 0.60 0.54 [ 0.58 J0.54 0.25]0.30]0.33 2.0
13.0 0.57]0.57 0.46 [ 0.50 | 0.52 0.217 13.0
14.0 0.52 ] 0.51 0.43]0.45 14.0
15.0 0.47 0.37]0.40 15.0
16.0 0.43 0.34 16.0
17.0 0.40 0.30 17.0
18.0 0.26 18.0
EFF-LE5 . 2m(4E) POMHREHRL(.65m) (T3 B— KT T —LEKA)
fER E£1R A 180" B2IEAE KA 2R 60 1E%
$42 AT — Lk (m) K T—LE(m) KPR T— 4% (m) KFE T —L5&(m) HiE
(m) [3.8]|6.1]|83]|10.4]12.6/14.8]3.8[6.1 [8.3]10.4]126]14.8]3.8[6.1 [8.3]10.4]i126]148[3.8[6.1[8.3]10.a]12.6][14.8] (m)
4.0 [1.40 4.0
4.5 |1.37 4.5
5.0 [1.14]1.14 5.0
5.5 [0.96[0.96 0.61 5.5
6.0 {0.810.82]0.84 0.49 6.0
7.0 0.600.63 | 0.60 0.33]0.33 7.0
8.0 0.44 | 0.47]0.53 ] 0.56 0.3! 8.0
9.0 0.35]0.41 | 0.45] 0.47 9.0
10.0 0.260.320.36]0.38 10.0
1.0 0.28]0.31 1.0
12.0 0.25 12.0
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